

Title Appeal **04 of 2019**  
CNR-WBBB01-000623-2019  
JO-WB00625

Order No 28 & dated 29.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.  
Both parties are absent on call although separate hazira is filed.  
Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.  
Fix 09.12.2025 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.